
FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 07 JUN 2024

R1 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | CLERMONT DE L’OISE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211040
	 2	 241646
	 3	 587038
	 4	 598772
	 5	 034219
	 6	 146129
	 7	 323441
	 8	 6450

REVAMP (USA)
ORION ROCK (FR)
PALUS ARGENTEUS (FR)
NASOMO (IRE)
YOU JUST ROCK
MAT LA FRISTOUILLE (FR)
ALGECIRAS (FR)
KATUNE (FR)

59
59
59
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5

1
7
2
3
8
5
4
6

F F-ZIMMERMANN  2.5 
T PICCONE
M GUYON
B MURZABAYEV
C LECOEUVRE
B MARIE
I MENDIZABAL
A MADAMET

G ALIMPINISIS
H PANTALL
C ESCUDER
P SCHIERGEN
V LUKA
MME N SAUVAGE
J PARIZE
M SEROR

8
4
7
4
4
7
5
4

G
H
H
H
H
G
M
M

USA
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR

97
--
104
--
--
88
--
--

	30-�8�-1-4
	10-�1�-2-2
	45-�8�-9-6
	 8-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-2-2
	37-�5�-4-5
	19-�2�-3-6
	 4-�0�-0-0

$64,067
$43,639
$227,166
$19,648
$23,790
$93,410
$14,929
$2,404

	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	13-�3�-2-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 REVAMP (USA) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 1 Total: 30-8-1-4 Prize Money: $64,067
Jockey: F Ferdig-zimmermann WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay usa g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 4-1-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tapizar (USA) Dam: Lady siphonica (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-2 Last Win: 13/12/21 (907 Days)
Owner: C Argyropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 01Nov21	 MKO	 awt	 2100	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 Chris Christoforou	 57.5	 $--		  -- --- --		  ........ DH............................. Athenes
1 of 5	 13Dec21	 MKO	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Christofis	 57.5	 $--	 Run To The Hills	 1:51.60		  ...... 12½............................. Athenes
11 of 16	 21Jan22	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  F 	 HCP	 14	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Dubai Icon	 2:03.46		  ......... 33..............................Meydan
4 of 11	 25Feb22	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 G Buckell	 57.5	 $--	 Law Of Peace	 1:38.37		  ........ 7¼..............................Meydan
14 of 14	 24Feb23	 RIY	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Qaader	 2:09.93		  ......... 50...............................Riyadh

2 ORION ROCK (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $43,639
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Orion girl (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (209 Days)
Owner: Haras De Hus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Perseide	 2:32.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Pianino	 2:35.50		  ........ 2½............................ Toulouse
6 of 8	 22Nov23	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Bel Et Bien	 3:17.60		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
4 of 7	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 3:41.32		  ........ 4¼...............................Nantes
6 of 9	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Handhy	 2:28.66		  ........ 5¾...............................Angers

3 PALUS ARGENTEUS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 45-8-9-6 Prize Money: $227,166
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 15-0-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Cinder’s post (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 41-8-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 25-7-5-3 Last Win: 06/04/22 (793 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Always Welcome	 2:22.86		  ...... 19¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 27Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Homo Deus	 2:48.45		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
14 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 61	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:39.62		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Homo Deus	 3:47.44		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 G3	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:12.97		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp

4 NASOMO (IRE) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,648
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (GER) Dam: Navaro girl (GER) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 27/08/22 (650 Days)
Owner: Stall Nizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Dolayli	 1:58.03		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 S Vogt	 56	 $--	 Galashiels	 1:48.77		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Trabuco	 2:25.89		  ...... 16½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 28Apr24	 HOP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Sibylle Vogt	 52.5	 $--	 Dolomit	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½....................... Hoppegarten
2 of 13	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 54	 $--	 Plain Beau	 1:50.02		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
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5 YOU JUST ROCK Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-2 Prize Money: $23,790
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: L’ile aux loups (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 13/05/23 (391 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 La Gite	 2:21.22		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 8	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Nekoleto	 2:20.92		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 La Gite	 2:09.45		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 El Pro	 2:45.63		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:57.03		  ...... 25¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 MAT LA FRISTOUILLE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 5 Total: 37-5-4-5 Prize Money: $93,410
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-2-2
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Milwaukee (FR) J+H: 8-3-1-1 Turf: 32-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-2-3 Last Win: 02/10/23 (249 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Mediterranea Blues	 -- --- --		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
6 of 11	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60.5	 $--	 Valentino	 2:32.54		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 12	 02Oct23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Alligate	 2:26.56		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
2 of 13	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 62	 $--	 Spatial Merit	 2:20.38		  ....... Lhd...............................Angers
9 of 11	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 62	 $--	 Tres Rock Women	 2:42.50		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville

7 ALGECIRAS (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-3-6 Prize Money: $14,929
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kamsin (GER) Dam: Argannza (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (258 Days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Jul23	 MUN	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 Jozef Bojko	 54	 $--	 Launching Percy	 -- --- --		  ....................................Munich-Riem
3 of 8	 27Jul23	 BDH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 Wladimir Panov	 57.5	 $--	 Mister Wonderful	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¾......................Bad-Harzburg
4 of 10	 12Aug23	 MUN	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Wladimir Panov	 62.5	 $--	 Tilda Rangau	 -- --- --		  ......... 11.......................Munich-Riem
4 of 8	 02Sep23	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 T Hammer Hansen	 55	 $--	 Sancho	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¾...................... Baden-Baden
1 of 8	 23Sep23	 DRE	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 Jozef Bojko	 52.5	 $--	 Altista	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.............................Dresden

8 KATUNE (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,404
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Kapfortuna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Seror Racing Management

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Shakti	 2:34.40		  ......... 18...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Uncatchable	 2:50.49		  .......... ¾................................Nancy
5 of 15	 12Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 65	 $--	 Astree De Roche	 4:24.06		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
98 of 10	 04May24	 AUT	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Zuliani	 66	 $--	 Katovice	 4:34.69		  ......... 50............................... Auteuil
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FRANCE MEETING FRIDAY, 07 JUN 2024

R2 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | PARIS TURF DES APPRENTIS & JEUNES JOCKEYS CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 423918
	 2	 511074
	 3	 866465
	 4	 444306
	 5	 196099
	 6	 598000
	 7	 773789
	 8	 428100
	 9	 042860

FERNANDO (FR)
LA GALOPINE (IRE)
RISING BLAST (FR)
VILLEMACHO (IRE)
RIYAK (FR)
MR GOODNIGHT
EL MEASTRO (FR)
KOOL FIRST (SPA)
SUNSHINEFLED (FR)

58
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5

2
9
1
6
8
4
3
7
5

C BELMONT  2.5 
C BERGE  1.5 
A PHANTHURA  3.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
A MOSSE  1.5 
T BLANCHOUIN  1.5 
L CARBONI  1.5 
L BOUTON  2.5 
G SIAS  2.5 

M D SANCHEZ
M SEROR
S KOBAYASHI
F R MONFORT
R ROHNE
E D MONFORT
P DECOUZ
MME C O’HALLORAN
V LUKA

4
5
4
4
6
5
4
5
4

G
M
H
G
G
G
G
H
M

FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
SPA
FR

--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	15-�2�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-3
	31-�1�-4-3
	40-�2�-5-2
	30-�2�-4-3
	13-�1�-2-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	17-�0�-3-2

$19,468
$20,421
$23,670
$35,787
$49,162
$41,034
$25,044
$17,936
$25,355

	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-3-2
	8-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 FERNANDO (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,468
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Khazina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Amera	 1:38.20		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Breizh Moon	 1:53.13		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 16	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Irlandia	 2:07.68		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:31.16		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Bursard	 1:37.90		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne

2 LA GALOPINE (IRE) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,421
Jockey: C Berge WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Almeria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/24 (147 Days)
Owner: Pl Guerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 60	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.36		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Polminhac	 1:59.04		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Hoolong	 1:57.39		  ........... 9............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 60	 $--	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.52		  ...... 17¼............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Hur Cat	 1:29.32		  ........ 3½..........................Strasbourg

3 RISING BLAST (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: $23,670
Jockey: A Phanthura WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Happy approach (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/08/22 (659 Days)
Owner: Mme S Allouche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Ravioli	 2:03.30		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 59	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:45.04		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
4 of 13	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	10]	 A Phanthura	 57	 $--	 Al Alaali	 2:02.38		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 A Phanthura	 56	 $--	 Three Dreams	 1:40.21		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 10	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Phanthura	 56	 $--	 Kerno Quatz	 1:59.40		  ........ 7½...............................Evreux

4 VILLEMACHO (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 31-1-4-3 Prize Money: $35,787
Jockey: A Subias WT: 56 Good: 22-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-2
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Viletta (GER) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 18-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 A Subias	 59.5	 $--	 Bonny Glitters	 1:39.94		  ........ 6¾............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 30Jan24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 Alex Roussel	 60	 $--	 Roxy Music	 1:39.37		  ........ 5¾............................Pornichet
3 of 8	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Bon Esprit	 1:42.52		  ........ 4½............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Karinas Dream	 1:23.10		  ......... 13.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Samapy	 1:44.25		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 RIYAK (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 8 Total: 40-2-5-2 Prize Money: $49,162
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 56 Good: 24-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Skalya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-0 Last Win: 11/10/23 (240 Days)
Owner: Last Unicorn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 Letty’s Marvel	 2:00.87		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Acclam	 1:51.60		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Alrehb	 1:57.78		  ...... 15¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ...... 12¼...............................Evreux
9 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:53.70		  ........ 7¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 MR GOODNIGHT Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 30-2-4-3 Prize Money: $41,034
Jockey: T Blanchouin WT: 56 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Blow my mind (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/22 (643 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 15Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Badel	 51.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:10.40		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 25Oct23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:24.00		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
10 of 13	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 59.5	 $--	 Investisseur	 1:16.44		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:45.04		  ...... 19¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 11	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Dragons Please	 1:24.29		  ...... 14½...............................Angers

7 EL MEASTRO (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 3 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: $25,044
Jockey: L Carboni WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Byburg (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/07/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Mandalore Racing Stable S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Shahbandar	 1:32.48		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 19Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $--	 Izastep	 1:35.16		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 17	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	17]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Variyni	 1:37.21		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:41.63		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:41.43		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers

8 KOOL FIRST (SPA) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,936
Jockey: L Bouton WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay spa h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Florines (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (487 Days)
Owner: F Nobile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Sicilia	 1:38.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Noce D’or	 1:28.19		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $--	 Romantic Rose	 1:38.11		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $--	 King Gold	 1:18.34		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 53.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:26.28		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 SUNSHINEFLED (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-3-2 Prize Money: $25,355
Jockey: G Sias WT: 54.5 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Winshine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Ghrainne	 1:39.70		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 13Oct23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Aristocrazy	 1:27.97		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 In The Mood	 1:34.06		  ...... 30¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Coup De Soleil	 1:25.81		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Amera	 1:38.20		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
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R3 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | D’AIGUISY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 571363
	 2	 79281
	 3	 43
	 4	 315394
	 5	 646670
	 6	 93
	 7	 331624
	 8	 380619
	 9	 136571
	10	 04500
	11	 011026
	12	
	13	 754508
	14	 319250

VICE CAPTAIN
SESTO ELEMENTO (FR)
SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE)
HAUTE GAMME (FR)
BAHIA BLANCA
LE JUSTICIER (FR)
HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR)
BATESCA (FR)
WIKENDA (FR)
TIGER KING (FR)
MALTOCK D’ORGERES (FR)
FALABELLA (FR)
PICANES (FR)
BLUE RIBBON (FR)

59.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

12
13
8
11
7
10
14
5
1
3
2
6
4
9

A SUBIAS  2.5 
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC
L BOISSEAU
T TRULLIER
A POUCHIN
R LIEGEOIS  3.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
A MADAMET
J NICOLEAU  1.5 
H BESNIER
M BARZALONA

F R MONFORT
MLLE A BUDKA
P&J BRANDT
H PANTALL
H DE NICOLAY
MRS G RARICK
J PHELIPPON
G HERNON
M GUARNIERI
S PECORARO
M SEROR
J C BERTIN
E D MONFORT
H F DEVIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
F
G
F
F
F
C
G
F
F
F

UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

66
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	16-�2�-1-4
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-2
	15-�2�-1-3
	 2-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-4
	 9-�1�-0-2
	13-�3�-2-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 9-�1�-1-1

$21,696
$12,261
$5,973
$19,417
$44,447
$2,478
$25,825
$17,155
$40,987
$929
$22,876
$0
$8,077
$20,664

	5-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 VICE CAPTAIN Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 12 Total: 16-2-1-4 Prize Money: $21,696
Jockey: A Subias WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-3
Sire: Land Force (IRE) Dam: Foundation filly (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 8-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/03/24 (74 Days)
Owner: Ec Michel Doineau/g Ferron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Spielman	 1:25.12		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 A Subias	 59	 $--	 Revanche	 1:10.89		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 60	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:18.30		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan
6 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 59.5	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 59.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

2 SESTO ELEMENTO (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,261
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Rien que pour toi (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (24 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hannah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Tortisambert	 1:16.90		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Antico	 1:19.78		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Bejar	 1:44.17		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:47.22		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Merci layan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Agat	 1:19.26		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 02Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Tortisambert	 1:16.90		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

4 HAUTE GAMME (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $19,417
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Sunday rose (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/23 (164 Days)
Owner: Mme C Tamagni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Rousseau	 51	 $--	 Elkabier	 1:30.39		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Golden Pharaoh	 1:31.09		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Garmi	 1:43.27		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 13	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Spezial	 1:18.45		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 59	 $--	 Thiene	 1:19.60		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 BAHIA BLANCA Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-1-3 Prize Money: $44,447
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Frelene (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/08/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Leroy/garcia-dubois/cran/mary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:25.11		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Skylight Brochard	 1:17.58		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Dance Sioux	 1:28.44		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:10.89		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud

6 LE JUSTICIER (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,478
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Divine justice (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Ogus/j Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 57	 $--	 Clavus	 1:37.04		  ........ 6½.............................Le Mans
3 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sesto Elemento	 1:47.22		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 14 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: $25,825
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Anasy (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/04/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Joel Phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Whiland	 1:28.80		  ........... 5..............................Moulins
1 of 12	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Scan For Champagne	 1:31.71		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg
6 of 10	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Xaarine	 1:31.14		  ........ 7¾..........................Strasbourg
2 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Sesto Elemento	 1:47.22		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne

8 BATESCA (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,155
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Scallop (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Salalah	 1:17.67		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Word’s Out	 1:17.65		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Tazara	 1:13.55		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Kaleocreek	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud

9 WIKENDA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money: $40,987
Jockey: R Liegeois WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Wikita (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Ladritta Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Magic Perseverance	 1:26.03		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Mademoiselle Mia	 1:56.84		  ...... 12½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 11	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Baileys Vitesse	 1:31.64		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Romance Marine	 1:45.45		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 R Liegeois	 56	 $--	 Salalah	 1:25.83		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne

10 TIGER KING (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $929
Jockey: G Sias WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Pink perpetue (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 18Oct23	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 N M Crosse	 58	 $11	 Vassula Ryden	 1:18.57		  ......... 15..............no extra final furlong
4 of 14	 15Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 W J Lee	 60	 $7.5	 Cash Collector	 1:28.26		  ........ 1¾..................kept on one pace 
5 of 14	 22Nov23	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $3.8	 Blackpink	 1:26.99		  ........... 6..................kept on one pace
12 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 G Sias	 59	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:06.10		  ...... 14½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 MALTOCK D’ORGERES (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,876
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: La chichina (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (181 Days)
Owner: S Tubiana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Agrimonia	 1:58.28		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Gattopardo	 1:51.35		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Virgo Maria	 1:56.14		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:01.83		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 24Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Retort	 1:38.67		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly

12 FALABELLA (FR) Trainer: J C Bertin Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Solliane (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Bertin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 PICANES (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,077
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Infinity love (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domaine De La Cornilliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Oct23	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Etel	 1:24.64		  ........... 6................................Cholet
4 of 11	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Harmony Grey	 1:45.93		  ........ 4¼...............................Angers
5 of 7	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Parisian Leah	 1:19.43		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Sabroso	 1:49.97		  ...... 19½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Intisar	 1:46.07		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp

14 BLUE RIBBON (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,664
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Elhareer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/23 (317 Days)
Owner: Dr S Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:03.96		  ..........nk.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 9	 19Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Godessa	 1:13.28		  ...... 23¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 14Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Queen Flo	 1:09.72		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:11.22		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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R4 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | TRACY-LE-MONT STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 573646
	 2	 11
	 3	 114232
	 4	 711145
	 5	 536639
	 6	 072063
	 7	 231044
	 8	 44

MONTY (FR)
MONT DE SOLEIL (IRE)
MANIATIC (IRE)
PRINCIPE (GER)
CASSIUS (FR)
AIGLE VAILLANT (FR)
LORD ACHILLES (FR)
GOOD GIFT (FR)

58.5
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
57
57

2
8
7
6
4
1
3
5

G MOSSE
M BARZALONA
M GUYON
B MURZABAYEV
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
R MANGIONE
T PICCONE

A SCHUTZ
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
P SCHIERGEN
P&J BRANDT
L URBANEK
PH V D POELE
H PANTALL

9
4
4
6
4
5
7
5

G
G
H
G
H
G
G
H

FR
IRE
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

112
--
--
--
--
--
79
--

	36-�10�-5-6
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 6-�2�-2-1
	21-�6�-3-1
	 9-�2�-0-2
	16-�3�-1-1
	38-�7�-6-5
	 2-�0�-0-0

$388,343
$21,512
$82,088
$199,957
$38,012
$46,900
$205,038
$4,302

	19-�5�-2-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MONTY (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 2 Total: 36-10-5-6 Prize Money: $388,343
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58.5 Good: 22-6-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-5-2-4
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Antebellum (FR) J+H: 19-5-4-2 Turf: 33-10-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-2-3 Last Win: 04/09/22 (642 Days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 One For Bobby	 2:04.33		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
3 of 8	 13Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Place Du Carrousel	 2:09.18		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Naranco	 2:03.29		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Iresine	 2:17.99		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 124	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Dawn Intello	 1:55.37		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

2 MONT DE SOLEIL (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,512
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Kohinur (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (48 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 05Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Silawi	 2:36.27		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 20Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Kaneshya	 2:34.33		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 MANIATIC (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $82,088
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Hallucinante (UK) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (603 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Kovanof	 1:40.80		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 American Flag	 1:44.64		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:03.72		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58.5	 $--	 Rubis Vendome	 2:29.40		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Horizon Dore	 2:07.82		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PRINCIPE (GER) Trainer: P Schiergen Barrier: 6 Total: 21-6-3-1 Prize Money: $199,957
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 57 Good: 15-5-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ger g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (GER) Dam: Paraisa (GER) J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/23 (191 Days)
Owner: K Allofs/gestut Fahrhof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 17Oct23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Dantes	 2:03.70		  ........... 7............................ Argentan
1 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 S Vogt	 59	 $--	 Saint Etienne	 1:57.34		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 Rene Piechulek	 62.5	 $--	 Letty’s Marvel	 1:56.21		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 S Vogt	 58.5	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:54.86		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 58.5	 $--	 Andromede	 1:52.49		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
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5 CASSIUS (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: $38,012
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Calcia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/06/23 (367 Days)
Owner: Te Kjeseth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Goliath	 2:33.60		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 6	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Zulu Warrior	 2:35.05		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Birr Castle	 2:12.81		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Magellan	 2:10.86		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 AIGLE VAILLANT (FR) Trainer: L Urbanek Barrier: 1 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: $46,900
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Princess demut (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/22 (568 Days)
Owner: Loko Trans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 M Laube	 57.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:28.83		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 30Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Laube	 59	 $--	 Fellow	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½...................... Baden-Baden
11 of 12	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Laube	 58	 $--	 Eliyass	 2:02.97		  ........ 7¼................................Nancy
6 of 9	 29Oct23	 HOP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Laube	 60	 $--	 Woodstone	 -- --- --		  ......... 12....................... Hoppegarten
3 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Andromede	 1:52.49		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

7 LORD ACHILLES (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 3 Total: 38-7-6-5 Prize Money: $205,038
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 16-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lords lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-5-3 Last Win: 18/11/23 (202 Days)
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:25.80		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:04.25		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Goya Senora	 2:35.38		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $--	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse

8 GOOD GIFT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,302
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Guiana (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 11Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Vilchien	 60	 $--	 Parchemin	 1:57.03		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Sombrero	 3:22.86		  ........... 3...............................Angers
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R5 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | FORET DE LAIGUE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 739501
	 2	 86744
	 3	 06
	 4	 647200
	 5	 260897
	 6	 98
	 7	 444244
	 8	 60090
	 9	 008005
	10	 698967
	11	 670803
	12	 8
	13	 0088
	14	 0
	15	 809760
	16	 80790

NOUSDEUX (FR)
ELEGANT FRIEND
FRIENDS DREAM (FR)
COSTARMORICAIN (IRE)
VAL DE SEINE (IRE)
ROYAL SOPRANO (IRE)
LORD MIESQUE (FR)
SUMMER FLIRT (FR)
PRINCE SHALAA (FR)
LAMAJESTIK (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)
ISLA COLUMBRETES (FR)
JIJI MY LOVE (FR)
ANDIN (FR)
ASKAYA (FR)
KALI JEM (FR)

59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
15
12
3
4
9
16
5
7
13
6
10
11
2
1
14

M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
F VERON
R THOMAS
EDDY HARDOUIN
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
E RABHI  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
B MARIE
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
R MANGIONE
C BELMONT  1.5 
N BAUDET  1.5 

S CERULIS
H PANTALL
P DE CHEVIGNY
J TOUX
D&P PROD’HOMME
C & Y LERNER
D CHENU
MME V DISSAUX
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
MME C AUVRAY
F X BELVISI
S NIGGE
F X BELVISI
Y BONNEFOY
F BELMONT
S JESUS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
G
C
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-0-2
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$12,499
$1,974
$0
$4,336
$3,363
$0
$11,751
$0
$913
$17,080
$2,739
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 NOUSDEUX (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,499
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Mirandola (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Scea De Villeneuve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Over Chope	 1:58.56		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 9	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 True Value	 1:50.26		  ...... 37¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 11	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:02.54		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Manoir	 1:52.70		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 L Plommee	 56	 $--	 Draco	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe

2 ELEGANT FRIEND Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,974
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Richmond avenue (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 12Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58	 $4.3	 Spiritual	 1:27.61		  ........ 9¼............. weakened soon after
6 of 9	 10Oct23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 58	 $5	 Spinto Soprano	 1:30.62		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 7	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Nice Spirit	 1:57.74		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $--	 City Of Gold	 1:36.24		  ........ 2¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 7	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Afrique Adieu	 2:06.97		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy

3 FRIENDS DREAM (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Flash of dreams (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Le Cercle/f Moriniere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Keen Approach	 2:00.54		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Sheema’s Rose	 2:26.01		  ........... 8......................Fontainebleau

4 COSTARMORICAIN (IRE) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,336
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Foreplay (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17May23	 CTB	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Grade Maker	 1:07.62		  ........ 4¼......................Chateaubriant
7 of 9	 22Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Luiza Bere	 1:32.46		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Rum Tum Tugger	 1:56.40		  ......... hd...............................Evreux
14 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Romance Marine	 1:45.45		  ......... 28.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Tahini	 1:28.70		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
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5 VAL DE SEINE (IRE) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,363
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Stay in paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon/j Markarian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Maltock D’orgeres	 1:51.35		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Get Together	 2:02.03		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 12Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Zweig	 2:27.89		  ...... 15¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 25Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 53.5	 $--	 King Zarak	 2:26.16		  ...... 44¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 02May24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 53	 $--	 Que Bella	 2:41.92		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly

6 ROYAL SOPRANO (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Rose highness (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Madar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Talise	 2:58.78		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Coetzee	 2:44.30		  ...... 27¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 LORD MIESQUE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 16 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $11,751
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Famous pearl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 26Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Zarina	 2:02.69		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 52.5	 $--	 Sky Gold	 2:28.16		  ........... 7.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Nicastro	 2:34.75		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 7	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $--	 Vazirhan	 2:40.75		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Legend Race	 2:42.23		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly

8 SUMMER FLIRT (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer fling (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dissaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Release Me	 1:41.09		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 On Y Croit	 1:47.11		  ...... 31¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Halfday	 1:37.66		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:01.83		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:15.35		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

9 PRINCE SHALAA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: E Rabhi WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 26Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 51	 $--	 Haute Gamme	 1:30.39		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 True Value	 1:25.49		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Tempo	 1:08.00		  ...... 10¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 E Rabhi	 55.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud

10 LAMAJESTIK (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,080
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Grey magic night (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/06/23 (371 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Maltock D’orgeres	 1:58.28		  ...... 14¾............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 55	 $--	 Whiland	 2:23.00		  ......... 28......................... Compiegne
9 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 La Tour Du Bois	 1:59.20		  ........ 9¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 14	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Romance Marine	 1:45.45		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 14	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Manoir	 1:52.70		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 19Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Reverso	 1:35.28		  ......... 12................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Around The World	 1:38.65		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Day Trader	 2:41.90		  ...... 29½...............................Evreux
3 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

12 ISLA COLUMBRETES (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Protectionist (GER) Dam: Illiana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ubber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Morning Air	 2:31.39		  ...... 38¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 JIJI MY LOVE (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Madly in love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Yessad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
16 of 16	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Chiaraniya	 -- --- --		  ...... 37¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Around The World	 1:38.65		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Bubble Gum	 1:59.74		  ......... 47.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud

14 ANDIN (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Andalouse eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Agoria	 2:18.70		  ...... 18½....................... Lyon La Soie

15 ASKAYA (FR) Trainer: F Belmont Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Ascending angel (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Delachaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 07Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Shiffrin	 1:38.40		  ...... 24½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Amarna	 2:10.66		  ...... 13½.............................Le Mans
7 of 8	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 That’s Life	 1:57.60		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 7	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 52.5	 $--	 Over Chope	 1:58.56		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Nicastro	 2:34.75		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud

16 KALI JEM (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Baudet WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Beauty jem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl De La Belle Aumone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 The White Lady	 2:00.41		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 May It Be	 2:13.08		  ...... 23¼.............................Le Mans
7 of 8	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Jubbah	 2:21.30		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 10	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Kenza Nova	 2:40.04		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ...... 28½.........................Saint-Cloud
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R6 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | FUTAIES HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524
	 2	 539727
	 3	 37462
	 4	 70
	 5	 531323
	 6	 54645
	 7	 854800
	 8	 7387
	 9	 226282
	10	 144454
	11	 093841
	12	 4034
	13	 667
	14	 808425
	15	 7480
	16	 7084
	17	 153436

DSCHINGIS HORUS (FR)
CYNIC (IRE)
GRAND LILI (FR)
PURE LOVE (FR)
SILLABUB (FR)
WARMY SUN (FR)
LA STRANEZZA (FR)
SHARDANA (FR)
BE A LORD (FR)
IRTYCH (FR)
AFRIQUE ADIEU (FR)
DA VINCI (FR)
SAHIRAH
BRAMANS (FR)
QUEEN OF KAHRAMAN (GER)
FEE DU VIVIEN (FR)
LADY OF NABEUL (FR)

59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57
57
57
57
56.5
56
56
56
55.5

2
1
5
12
11
14
7
17
15
6
4
9
16
3
10
13
8

M BARZALONA
A MOLINS  1.5 
T BACHELOT
J MOISAN
M GUYON
T TRULLIER
R LIEGEOIS  3.5 
G MOSSE
T PICCONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
C LECOEUVRE
A POUCHIN
A MADAMET
I MENDIZABAL
P BAZIRE
H BESNIER
C BERGE  1 

MME H SAUER
TIM DONWORTH
G BIETOLINI
P&J BRANDT
F R MONFORT
J PHELIPPON
M GUARNIERI
S PECORARO
MME A CROMBEZ
I ENDALTSEV
F R MONFORT
Y FOUIN
N ROCH
H PANTALL
MME A KARKOSA
AS&D ALLARD
G HERNON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
C
F
F
F
C
G
G
G
G
F
C
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-4-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-2

$5,435
$6,133
$9,850
$0
$18,317
$4,957
$4,912
$2,739
$20,200
$18,002
$10,336
$5,872
$0
$8,428
$2,348
$1,478
$14,314

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 DSCHINGIS HORUS (FR) Trainer: Mme H Sauer Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,435
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Kigali (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Laurus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin	 56	 $--	 Le Notre	 2:48.45		  ........ 4¾..........................Machecoul
2 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 59	 $--	 Lucky Bere	 2:55.17		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
4 of 10	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Kenza Nova	 2:40.04		  ...... 15½.............................Chantilly

2 CYNIC (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,133
Jockey: A Molins WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Scorn (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Daring Prince	 2:31.59		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $--	 Believer	 2:23.15		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 60	 $--	 Sky Gold	 2:28.16		  ...... 29¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 9	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Vamos Luigi	 2:20.12		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
7 of 8	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Teardrop Explodes	 2:21.41		  ........ 8½...............................Angers

3 GRAND LILI (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,850
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Castle of may (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Hus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 03Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Happy Days	 2:00.48		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Unigena	 2:01.76		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 19Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Darkilla	 1:59.68		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alex Lastrajoli	 58	 $--	 Rio	 2:13.96		  ........ 6¼............................Pornichet
2 of 8	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Mademoiselle Mia	 1:56.84		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau

4 PURE LOVE (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 12 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moisan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Love you vero (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Drouin/p Brandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 J Moisan	 56	 $--	 Wapi	 1:30.89		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Jalnar	 1:52.95		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau
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5 SILLABUB (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: $18,317
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/03/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 02Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Attentive	 2:11.17		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 23Mar24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Hopefully	 2:05.38		  ........ 1¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 14Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Clash Royale	 2:02.54		  ........Lnk.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:07.22		  .......... ½......................Chateaubriant
3 of 8	 23May24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 58	 $--	 Roudoudou	 2:21.09		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 WARMY SUN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,957
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 The White Lady	 2:00.41		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Sheema’s Rose	 2:26.01		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 11	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Global Health	 2:05.92		  ...... 16½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 6	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Rue Custine	 2:15.89		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 On Borrowed Time	 2:03.50		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux

7 LA STRANEZZA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,912
Jockey: R Liegeois WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Great americane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Morandi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Tantomile	 1:42.91		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:04.36		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:01.45		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 07Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Ganass	 1:58.10		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Star Of The Night	 2:08.58		  ...... 31¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 SHARDANA (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 17 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Style dreams (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Flore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Kiaro	 1:53.81		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Agoria	 2:18.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Cedrus	 2:29.11		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $--	 Apolino	 2:21.83		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers

9 BE A LORD (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-4-0 Prize Money: $20,200
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Perfect alliance (IRE) J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 8-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-4-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme As Crombez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:31.70		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $--	 Virgo Maria	 1:56.14		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Sokna	 1:58.63		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
8 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55	 $--	 Dempy	 2:32.42		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Star Of The Night	 2:08.58		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

10 IRTYCH (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $18,002
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Gazelle (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/24 (146 Days)
Owner: Zlaty Kun S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $--	 Zvikova	 1:57.36		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $--	 Chartwell	 1:56.87		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Haya Of Star	 2:34.02		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Dempy	 2:32.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Probably Me	 2:09.31		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
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11 AFRIQUE ADIEU (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,336
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Selina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/05/24 (23 Days)
Owner: J Chardron/ecurie Jams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Subias	 58	 $--	 Al Daayen	 2:11.92		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 25Feb24	 MCC	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 A Subias	 58	 $--	 Le Notre	 2:48.45		  ........ 2¾..........................Machecoul
8 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Lucky Bere	 2:55.17		  ...... 30¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Nicastro	 2:34.75		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:06.97		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy

12 DA VINCI (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,872
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Hadeel (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Rizieri / Dumas / Ponsot / Fouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Georges Ville	 1:31.28		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Piano Bar	 1:24.68		  ...... 10¼.............................Le Mans
3 of 8	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 Carajones	 1:49.76		  ........... 9...............................Nantes
4 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Sesto Elemento	 1:47.22		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud

13 SAHIRAH Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Alatasarai (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 La Mandala	 1:51.01		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 07Apr24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Belsiana	 2:35.52		  ...... 22¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 13	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Amor A Mani	 2:31.44		  ........ 9¼...............................Angers

14 BRAMANS (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,428
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Blamar (ITY) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Capocasale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Ferrari Fever	 1:38.39		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Chartwell	 1:56.87		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Amalya	 2:21.46		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 8	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Teardrop Explodes	 2:21.41		  ........... 3...............................Angers
5 of 8	 23May24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Roudoudou	 2:21.09		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

15 QUEEN OF KAHRAMAN (GER) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Quiana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 The White Lady	 2:00.41		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Wasabi	 2:55.70		  ...... 26½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Siyandra	 2:46.19		  ...... 32½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Star Of The Night	 2:08.58		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 FEE DU VIVIEN (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Queen du vivien (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dom  Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 15	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $--	 Jalnar	 1:52.95		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Piano Bar	 1:24.68		  ...... 16¼.............................Le Mans
8 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Silver Feather	 1:28.85		  ......... 11......................Fontainebleau
4 of 14	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Manoir	 1:52.70		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
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17 LADY OF NABEUL (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,314
Jockey: C Berge WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/07/23 (328 Days)
Owner: Reliable Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Dulini	 1:29.51		  ........ 7¼.............................Le Mans
3 of 11	 01Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lina	 2:03.60		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
4 of 8	 30Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Make A Wish	 2:04.84		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Whiland	 2:23.00		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Dalkava	 1:52.72		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
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R7 07 Jun 2024 | Compiegne | PALAIS IMPERIAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 406019
	 2	 216752
	 3	 704937
	 4	 109204
	 5	 890749
	 6	 005233
	 7	 648081
	 8	 605050
	 9	 706355
	10	 604008
	11	 690060
	12	 553543
	13	 000996
	14	 872423
	15	 858900
	16	 934932
	17	 904800

HEATHERWOOD (FR)
MAKENO (FR)
PEARL HARBOUR (FR)
JOAO (FR)
CASLANA (FR)
JOYCE GALESTE (FR)
THINDY
PLENTY CITY (FR)
PENNY DE CERISY (FR)
ALBERT BRIDGE (FR)
BAILEYS DIABLE (FR)
MIAMI BEET (FR)
ZOUBAREVA (FR)
LOU BALICOT (FR)
RED CRAZY (FR)
ATLANTICA (FR)
REINE LAND (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56

9
8
14
4
6
5
7
10
2
17
12
3
1
13
15
11
16

A MADAMET
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC
EDDY HARDOUIN
S TISON  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
F LEFEBVRE
T TRULLIER
J MARIEN
C BILLARDELLO
C BELMONT  1.5 
M BARZALONA
J MOUTARD
B MARIE
F VERON

B KONINCK
J PARIZE
P WEIJER
Y LUYCKX
M NIGGE
H GHABRI
AS&D ALLARD
H FORTINEAU
MME C O’HALLORAN
Y LUYCKX
MME F JACOBS
C ESCUDER
M RATSIMIHAH
S DERYCKE
H GHABRI
J P SAUVAGE
J PIEDNOEL

5
7
4
7
5
5
12
9
6
6
8
7
4
6
5
7
5

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
H
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

55
--
--
60
--
--
55
45
--
--
60
--
--
--
--
59
--

	26-�3�-1-4
	60-�8�-6-2
	18-�1�-0-1
	68-�6�-3-6
	15-�0�-1-0
	60-�5�-2-8
	119-�9�-13-17
	75-�5�-13-8
	23-�1�-0-3
	46-�5�-4-2
	53-�4�-5-4
	39-�4�-1-3
	 9-�0�-0-0
	45-�3�-6-5
	52-�5�-3-2
	48-�5�-3-9
	 6-�0�-0-0

$37,261
$103,610
$24,722
$94,881
$8,132
$85,702
$163,776
$117,211
$21,871
$52,905
$59,942
$46,161
$841
$62,955
$74,923
$62,467
$2,071

	6-�1�-0-2
	7-�2�-1-0
	9-�1�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	29-�5�-1-3
	30-�2�-5-4
	12-�1�-2-1
	7-�0�-0-2
	24-�4�-1-1
	8-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	23-�1�-3-2
	11-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 HEATHERWOOD (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-1-4 Prize Money: $37,261
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Heather flower (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 09/05/24 (29 Days)
Owner: F Maes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 58.5	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.46		  ......... 13.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:49.68		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:47.24	 	 ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 R Valais	 64.5	 $--	 Kick Boxing	 1:39.87		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Bulckaen	 69	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ...... 23½................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 MAKENO (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 8 Total: 60-8-6-2 Prize Money: $103,610
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer WT: 59.5 Good: 13-2-2-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

7yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Marelle (GER) J+H: 27-4-3-2 Turf: 57-8-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 44-6-2-2 Last Win: 26/02/24 (102 Days)
Owner: C Foeller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52.5	 $--	 Sanka Chop	 1:38.24		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 Miss C De Portugal	 62	 $--	 Calcutta Cup	 2:02.27		  ......... 16......................... Compiegne
7 of 14	 22Mar24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Maavah	 1:32.16		  ........ 5¼..........................Strasbourg
5 of 14	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58.5	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:03.60		  ........ 2¾............................ Argentan
2 of 9	 22May24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57	 $--	 Lovely Tess	 2:12.63		  ..........nk................................Nancy

3 PEARL HARBOUR (FR) Trainer: P Weijer Barrier: 14 Total: 18-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,722
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/23 (510 Days)
Owner: P Van De Weijer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Le Rockeur	 1:37.73		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	17]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:49.68		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 15	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Space Quake	 1:25.40		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Caregiver	 1:41.41		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Snijders	 65.5	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ...... 19¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

4 JOAO (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 4 Total: 68-6-3-6 Prize Money: $94,881
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 24-1-1-1 Track: 10-0-1-1

7yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-1-0
Sire: Slickly Dam: Alla prossima (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 65-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 40-5-2-5 Last Win: 24/11/23 (196 Days)
Owner: M Steeland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 17	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.46		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Portrero	 1:55.60		  ........ 6¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:45.66		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 Miss M R Rollando	 64.5	 $--	 Heatherwood	 1:39.87		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Van Eck	 69	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ........ 7½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 CASLANA (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,132
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Ivanhowe (GER) Dam: Conti di luna (FR) J+H: 12-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Renk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.35		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:37.03		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Antinea	 1:59.73		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Morhib	 1:54.86		  ........... 5......................Fontainebleau
9 of 14	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:38.95		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne

6 JOYCE GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 5 Total: 60-5-2-8 Prize Money: $85,702
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 35-1-0-2 Track: 10-2-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-1-3
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 10-1-1-3 Turf: 38-5-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-2-5 Last Win: 06/10/23 (245 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri/mme E Poitevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	17]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $--	 Blackbirdfly	 1:58.64	 	 ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:45.66		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:53.20		  .......... ¾...............................Evreux
3 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Morhib	 1:54.86		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 14	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:38.95		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

7 THINDY Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 7 Total: 119-9-13-17 Prize Money: $163,776
Jockey: S Tison WT: 58 Good: 56-2-6-12 Track: 7-0-1-0

12yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 30-2-5-4
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Windy (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 95-9-11-14 Soft/Heavy: 48-6-5-2 Last Win: 19/05/24 (19 Days)
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Skipper	 1:59.20		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	12]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:58.35	 	 ...... 14¼.............................. Amiens
12 of 15	 25Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Winterland	 3:13.02		  ......... 16......................Fontainebleau
8 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 55	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 53	 $--	 Rocheux	 2:40.70		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 PLENTY CITY (FR) Trainer: H Fortineau Barrier: 10 Total: 75-5-13-8 Prize Money: $117,211
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 41-2-8-7 Track: 3-0-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pluie d’or (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 59-5-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-5-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (768 Days)
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.46		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Maple Girl	 1:35.19		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Swift Flight	 1:50.32		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Red Nude Rouge	 1:22.48		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Murrayfield	 1:22.28	 	 ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 PENNY DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 2 Total: 23-1-0-3 Prize Money: $21,871
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Gospel mind (FR) J+H: 15-0-0-3 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (496 Days)
Owner: Mme C O’halloran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Delalande	 59	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:18.45		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 03Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Lopez Leret	 67.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:46.37		  ........ 4½................................ Craon
3 of 14	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $--	 Lauenen	 1:58.33		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 M Delalande	 57.5	 $--	 Antinea	 1:59.73		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

10 ALBERT BRIDGE (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 17 Total: 46-5-4-2 Prize Money: $52,905
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 29-2-3-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-1-1
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: Moonlight rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/22 (581 Days)
Owner: Y Luyckx

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	14]	 P Gibson	 59	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:58.35	 	 ...... 16¼.............................. Amiens
4 of 16	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.58		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Tennessee John	 1:59.29		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
14 of 17	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Laura Trezy	 1:37.03		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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11 BAILEYS DIABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme F Jacobs Barrier: 12 Total: 53-4-5-4 Prize Money: $59,942
Jockey: J Marien WT: 57 Good: 21-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kickingthelilly (UK) J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 39-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-4-2-3 Last Win: 28/01/23 (496 Days)
Owner: Zaman Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 J Marien	 59.5	 $--	 Irlandia	 1:59.58		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 J Marien	 57.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.47		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Marien	 56	 $--	 Portrero	 1:55.60		  ........ 9½................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 14	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 J Marien	 56.5	 $--	 Woodwind Davis	 2:03.60		  ........ 3¼............................ Argentan
10 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 J Marien	 60	 $--	 Bech River	 1:54.45		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau

12 MIAMI BEET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 3 Total: 39-4-1-3 Prize Money: $46,161
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 56.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Spirit of pauline (FR) J+H: 15-1-1-3 Turf: 31-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-1-3 Last Win: 10/08/22 (667 Days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 C Billardello	 59	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:38.33		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 C Billardello	 56.5	 $--	 Planthalya	 1:49.68		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 27Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 C Billardello	 56.5	 $--	 Lorlisalsa	 1:39.48		  ........ 4¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 C Billardello	 59	 $--	 Bech River	 1:54.45		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 15May24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 C Billardello	 59.5	 $--	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:45.74		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy

13 ZOUBAREVA (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $841
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Miss annie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Mon Sioux	 1:38.87		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Vadirum	 2:39.27		  ...... 26¾............................ Deauville
9 of 12	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $--	 Pastel Blues	 1:40.53		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
9 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 A Phanthura	 57	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:39.94		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Phanthura	 57.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.67		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

14 LOU BALICOT (FR) Trainer: S Derycke Barrier: 13 Total: 45-3-6-5 Prize Money: $62,955
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 31-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-1-3-2
Sire: Estidhkaar (IRE) Dam: Light it up (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 27-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 12/06/23 (361 Days)
Owner: S Derycke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 15Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:38.21		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Vesinaba	 1:55.43		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $--	 Lauenen	 1:58.33		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:56.52		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

15 RED CRAZY (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 15 Total: 52-5-3-2 Prize Money: $74,923
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 31-1-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Red love (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/03/22 (805 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Orpanama Davis	 1:36.87		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Pisorno	 1:44.81		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Antinea	 1:59.73		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:39.94		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ...... 19¼.............................Chantilly

16 ATLANTICA (FR) Trainer: J P Sauvage Barrier: 11 Total: 48-5-3-9 Prize Money: $62,467
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: Arrivederla (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 31-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-5 Last Win: 24/02/23 (469 Days)
Owner: Jp Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 L Carboni	 58.5	 $--	 Kahouna	 2:03.50		  .......... ¾............................ Argentan
4 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:53.20		  ........... 1...............................Evreux
9 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Bech River	 1:54.45		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 14	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:02.57		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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17 REINE LAND (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 16 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,071
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Reine bere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Piednoel/j Philipperon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Malvarrosa	 1:50.88		  ...... 18¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Franzel	 64.5	 $--	 Sinian Enki	 4:26.23		  ...... 20½................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 10	 10Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	  ]	 L Philipperon	 67	 $--	 Theamoi	 4:11.90		  ...... 31¼......................Fontainebleau
98 of 17	 31Dec23	 PAU	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 S Paillard	 68	 $--	 Zurich	 4:26.30		  ...... 34¾...................................Pau
98 of 12	 06Feb24	 TOU	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Franzel	 62.5	 $--	 Milord Du Lemo	 4:23.40		  ......... 50............................ Toulouse


